Illinois law.
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Section 2100.50  Waiver of Requirements 

The requirements of prior notice by filing annual and amended lists of routes or points under consideration for possible discontinuance, notices of intent, and petitions to discontinue shall not apply where: 
a)	Service is being reduced to a level of less than 1 round trip per weekday (Monday through Friday); but 
b)	Service is being maintained at a level of 1 round trip per day, five days per week. 
